	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet National Bank 100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02210	Blue Print Service Company, Inc. 700 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 Glendale, CA 91203
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership CorporationX Other — National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other — Release of Security Interest Execution Date: December 16, 2003	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Xo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
 A. Trademark Application No(s). 	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
None	Please see attached
Additional numbers attach	ed? <u>X</u> Yes <u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/registrations involved: 9
James Talbot, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$240 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 244130/919)
DA NATUSE	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregeing infoopy is a true copy of the original document James Talbot	
Name Sig	gnature Date

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 2. Names of Additional Receiving Parties:

American Reprographics Company, L.L.C. 700 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 Glendale, CA 91203 Limited Liability Company - California

Franklin Graphics Corporation 700 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 Glendale, CA 91203 Corporation - Michigan

Engineering Repro Systems, Inc. 700 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 Glendale, CA 91203 Corporation - Minnesota

Ford S.F., L.L.C. 700 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 Glendale, CA 91203 Limited Liability Company - California

Ridgway's, Ltd. 700 North Central Avenue, Suite 550 Glendale, CA 91203 Limited Partnership - Texas

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

Α.	Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
		2390739
		2295024
		2230081
		2159043
		2115867
		2119474
		1632527
		1293552
		722848

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is given as of this 16th day of December, 2003 by Fleet National Bank ("Assignor"), to Blue Print Service Company, Inc. ("Blue Print"), American Reprographics Company, L.L.C. ("ARC"), Ford S.F., L.L.C. ("Ford SF"), Franklin Graphics Corporation ("Franklin"), Ridgway's ("Ridgway") and Engineering Repro Systems, Inc. ("Repro" and, together with Blue Print, ARC, Ford SF and Franklin "Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor (through its predecessor in interest BankBoston, N.A.) and Blue Print entered into a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 23, 1998, (the "First BP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1769, Frame 0528, pursuant to which Blue Print granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on, and pledged and mortgaged the Pledged Trademarks (as defined in the First BP Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Blue Print entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 (the "Second BP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2074, Frame 0564, pursuant to which Blue Print granted to Assignor a security interest and continuing lien on all of Blue Print's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Second BP Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Second BP Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(E) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release, and the Copyrights (as defined in the Second BP Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(A) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit B to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Ford SF entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 (the "Ford SF Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2074, Frame 0371, pursuant to which Ford SF granted to Assignor a security interest and continuing lien on all of Ford SF's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Ford SF Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Ford SF Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(E) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release, and the Copyrights (as defined in the Ford SF Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(A) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit B to this Release;

1

WHEREAS, Assignor (through its predecessor in interest BankBoston, N.A.) and Franklin entered into a Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of August 19, 1999 (the "First Franklin Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1958, Frame 0776, pursuant to which Franklin granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on, and pledged and mortgaged the Pledged Trademarks (as defined in the First Franklin Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Franklin entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 (the "Second Franklin Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2074, Frame 0265, pursuant to which Franklin granted to Assignor a security interest and continuing lien on all of Franklin's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Second Franklin Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Second Franklin Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(E) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release, and the Copyrights (as defined in the Second Franklin Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(A) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit B to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor (through its predecessor in interest BankBoston, N.A.) and ARC entered into an Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 26, 1998 (the "First ARC Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1757, Frame 0692, pursuant to which ARC granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on, and pledged and mortgaged the Pledged Trademarks (as defined in the First ARC Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor and ARC entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 (the "Second ARC Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2074, Frame 0677, pursuant to which ARC granted to Assignor a security interest and continuing lien on all of ARC's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Second ARC Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Second ARC Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(E) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release, and the

2

Copyrights (as defined in the Second ARC Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(A) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit B to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Ridgway's entered into a Counterpart Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2001 (the "Ridgway Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2711, Frame 0010, pursuant to which Ridgway's granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Ridgways' right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Ridgway Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Ridgway Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(E) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release, and the Copyrights (as defined in the Ridgway Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(A) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit B to this Release;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Repro entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2000 (the "Repro Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Copyright Office at Volume 3451, Page 821, pursuant to which Repro granted to Assignor a security interest and continuing lien on all of Repro's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Repro Security Agreement), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Repro Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(E) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit A to this Release, and the Copyrights (as defined in the Repro Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule 3.7(A) thereto, and which are included in Exhibit B to this Release

WHEREAS, for the purposes of this Release, the First BP Security Agreement, the Second BP Security Agreement, the Ford SF Security Agreement, the First Franklin Security Agreement, the Second Franklin Security Agreement, the First ARC Security Agreement, the Second ARC Security Agreement, the Ridgway Security Agreement and the Repro Security Agreement are collectively referred to as the "Security Agreements";

WHEREAS, for the purposes of this Release, the Pledged Trademarks and the Intellectual Property with respect to which the Assignees granted security interests to Assignor under the Security Agreements are collectively referred to as the "Secured Intellectual Property"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all of its obligations under the Security Agreements and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to said Security Agreements, including, but not limited to, the Secured Intellectual Property; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon all of the right, title and interest of Assignees in and to all intellectual property and other general intangibles owned by Assignees, including without limitation, Secured Intellectual Property, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such intellectual property and general intangibles to Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
knov	ay of December, 2003, before me personally appeared wn to me to be the individual who executed the
duly authorized officer of Flo	mowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the eet National Bank.
My commission evnires:	Notary Public

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE - Trademarks

BPS	2,390,739
PROJECTLINK	2,295,024
V and design	2,230,081
IMAGING FOR DESIGN	2,159,043
PROFESSIONALS	
COLOR WISE	2,115,867
COLOR WISE and design	2,119,474
R stylized letters	1,632,527
PIN GRAPHICSYSTEM stylized letters	1,293,552
RIDGWAY'S stylized letters	722,848

EXHIBIT B TO RELEASE - Copyrights

The Howitzer AEC Software	TX 4945114
Collaborative Management Tool	TX 896815
Tiger Reprographics Logo	VA 873-595
Dieterich-Post Company suggested retail	TX 2120240
price list.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By: MWM M. WILLIAMS
Title: DILECTOR

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 16th day of December, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Richard M. Williams</u> known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of Fleet National Bank.

Notary Public

JOHN L. JAMIESON, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 23, 2010

My commission expires:

6

5

515822.01-New York Server IA

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

MSW - Draft December 11, 2003 - 11:52 PM